
ST. XAVIER’S ENG. MED. SCHOOL 
Halim Chowk, Kishanganj 

 
  
 

Fee Structure for 2023 - 2024 
L.K.G 

 
 
01. Admission Fee   - Rs. 6000.00 

02. Tuition Fee   - Rs. 3900.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1300) 

03. Conveyance Fee  - Rs. 3600.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1200) 

04. Establishment Fee  - Rs. 1500.00 Annually 

05. Examination Fee  - Rs.   350.00 Annually 

06. Games Fee   - Rs.   100.00 Annually 

07. Electricity Fee   - Rs.   350.00 Annually 

08. Misc, Attend & Sms Fee - Rs.   1000.00 Annually  

Total  - Rs.  16,800.00 

      Without Conveyance  - Rs.   13,200.00 

 

Instruction for Online Payment: 

Step -1, Download the app from the playstore.  

Link 

(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.AlexionTechno.XEMS)  

 

Step – 2, Login with the student’s Id and password as given earlier.  

Step -3, After the installation, a Dashboard will appear on the screen.  

Step -4, Click on the fee’s details option.  

Step -5, A drop down box – Dues Fees will appear on the screen, select the 

required month for the payment.  

Step -6, Select the banking option ( Net Banking/ UPI/ Debit or Credit Card) 

and proceed for the payment.   



 

ST. XAVIER’S ENG. MED. SCHOOL 
Halim Chowk, Kishanganj 

 
  

Fee Structure for 2023 - 2024 
U.K.G 

 
 
01.  Tuition Fee  - Rs. 3900.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1300) 

02. Conveyance Fee  - Rs. 3600.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1200) 

03. Establishment Fee  - Rs. 1500.00 Annually 

04. Examination Fee  - Rs.   350.00 Annually 

05. Games Fee   - Rs.   100.00 Annually 

06. Electricity Fee  - Rs.   350.00 Annually 

07. Misc, Attend & Sms Fee - Rs.   1000.00 Annually  

Total - Rs.  10,800.00 

      Without Conveyance  - Rs.   7,200 .00 

 

 

 

Instruction for Online Payment: 

Step -1, Download the app from the playstore.  

Link 

(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.AlexionTechno.XEMS)  

 

Step – 2, Login with the student’s Id and password as given earlier.  

Step -3, After the installation, a Dashboard will appear on the screen.  

Step -4, Click on the fee’s details option.  

Step -5, A drop down box – Dues Fees will appear on the screen, select the 

required month for the payment.  

Step -6, Select the banking option ( Net Banking/ UPI/ Debit or Credit Card) 

and proceed for the payment.   

 
 

 
 



 
 

ST. XAVIER’S ENG. MED. SCHOOL 
Halim Chowk, Kishanganj 

 
  

Fee Structure for 2023 - 2024 
I – II 

 
 
01. Tuition Fee  - Rs. 4200.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1400) 

02. Conveyance Fee  - Rs. 3900.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1300) 

03.Establishment Fee  - Rs. 1500.00 Annually 

04. Examination Fee  - Rs.   400.00 Annually 

05. Games Fee   - Rs.   100.00 Annually 

06. Electricity Fee  - Rs.   400.00 Annually 

07. Misc, Attend & Sms Fee - Rs.   1100.00 Annually  

Total - Rs.  11,600.00 

      Without Conveyance  - Rs.   7,700 .00 

 

 

Instruction for Online Payment: 

Step -1, Download the app from the playstore.  

Link 

(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.AlexionTechno.XEMS)  

 

Step – 2, Login with the student’s Id and password as given earlier.  

Step -3, After the installation, a Dashboard will appear on the screen.  

Step -4, Click on the fee’s details option.  

Step -5, A drop down box – Dues Fees will appear on the screen, select the 

required month for the payment.  

Step -6, Select the banking option (Net Banking/ UPI/ Debit or Credit Card) 

and proceed for the payment.   

 

 

 



 

ST. XAVIER’S ENG. MED. SCHOOL 
Halim Chowk, Kishanganj 

 
  
 

Fee Structure for 2023 - 2024 
III 

 
 
01. Tuition Fee  - Rs. 4500.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1500) 

02. Conveyance Fee  - Rs. 3900.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1300) 

03. Establishment Fee  - Rs. 1500.00 Annually 

04. Examination Fee  - Rs.   400.00 Annually 

05. Games Fee/Yoga/Karate - Rs.   800.00 Annually 

06. Electricity Fee  - Rs.   400.00 Annually 

07. Misc, Attend & Sms Fee - Rs.   1100.00 Annually  

Total - Rs.  12,600.00 

      Without Conveyance  - Rs.   8,700 .00 

 

Instruction for Online Payment: 

Step -1, Download the app from the playstore.  

Link 

(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.AlexionTechno.XEMS)  

 

Step – 2, Login with the student’s Id and password as given earlier.  

Step -3, After the installation, a Dashboard will appear on the screen.  

Step -4, Click on the fee’s details option.  

Step -5, A drop down box – Dues Fees will appear on the screen, select the 

required month for the payment.  

Step -6, Select the banking option (Net Banking/ UPI/ Debit or Credit Card) 

and proceed for the payment.   

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

ST. XAVIER’S  ENG. MED. SCHOOL 
Halim Chowk, Kishanganj 

 
  

Fee Structure for 2023 - 2024 
IV – V 

 
01. Tuition Fee  - Rs. 4800.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1600) 

02. Conveyance Fee  - Rs. 3900.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1300) 

03. Establishment Fee  - Rs. 1500.00 Annually 

04. Library Fee  - Rs.100.00 Annually  

05. Examination Fee  - Rs.400.00 Annually 

06. Games Fee/Yoga/Karate - Rs.800.00 Annually 

07. Electricity Fee  - Rs.400.00 Annually 

08. Misc, Attend & Sms Fee - Rs.1100.00 Annually  

Total - Rs.  13,000.00 

      Without Conveyance  - Rs.   9,100 .00 

 

Instruction for Online Payment: 

Step -1, Download the app from the playstore.  

Link 

(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.AlexionTechno.XEMS)  

 

Step – 2, Login with the student’s Id and password as given earlier.  

Step -3, After the installation, a Dashboard will appear on the screen.  

Step -4, Click on the fee’s details option.  

Step -5, A drop down box – Dues Fees will appear on the screen, select the 

required month for the payment.  

Step -6, Select the banking option (Net Banking/ UPI/ Debit or Credit Card) 

and proceed for the payment.   

 

 

 



       

ST. XAVIER’S  ENG. MED. SCHOOL 

Halim Chowk, Kishanganj 
 
  

Fee Structure for 2023 - 2024 
 VI – VIII  

 
01. Tuition Fee   - Rs. 4800.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1600) 

02. Conveyance Fee  - Rs. 3900.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1300) 

03. Establishment  Fee  - Rs. 1500.00 Annually 

04. Library Fee   - Rs.100.00 Annually  

05. Examination Fee  - Rs.400.00 Annually 

06. Games Fee/Yoga/Karate - Rs.800.00 Annually 

07. Electricity Fee  - Rs.400.00 Annually 

08. Misc, Attend & Sms Fee - Rs.1100.00 Annually  

Total - Rs.  13,000.00 

      Without Conveyance  - Rs.   9,100 .00 

 

Instruction for Online Payment: 

Step -1, Download the app from the playstore.  

Link 

(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.AlexionTechno.XEMS)  

 

Step – 2, Login with the student’s Id and password as given earlier.  

Step -3, After the installation, a Dashboard will appear on the screen.  

Step -4, Click on the fee’s details option.  

Step -5, A drop down box – Dues Fees will appear on the screen, select the 

required month for the payment.  

Step -6, Select the banking option ( Net Banking/ UPI/ Debit or Credit Card)  

and proceed for the payment.   

 

 

 

 

 



 

  
ST. XAVIER’S ENG. MED. SCHOOL 

Halim Chowk, Kishanganj. 
 
  

Fee Structure for 2023 - 2024 
 IX – X 

 
01. Tuition Fee   - Rs. 6300.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 2100) 

02. Conveyance Fee  - Rs. 3900.00 Quarterly (Per Month Rs. 1300) 

03. Establishment Fee  - Rs. 1500.00 Annually 

04. Computer/Smart Class Fee - Rs. 900.00 Quarterly (Per month Rs. 300) 

05. Library Fee   - Rs.100.00 Annually  

06. Examination Fee  - Rs.400.00 Annually 

07. Laboratory Fee  - Rs.500.00 Annually  

08. Games Fee   - Rs. 100.00Annually  

08. Electricity Fee  - Rs.400.00 Annually 

09. Misc, Attend & Sms Fee - Rs.1100.00 Annually  

Total - Rs.  15,200.00 

      Without Conveyance  - Rs.   11,300.00 

 
 

Instruction for Online Payment: 

Step -1, Download the app from the playstore.  

Link 

(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.AlexionTechno.XEMS)  

 

Step – 2, Login with the student’s Id and password as given earlier.  

Step -3, After the installation, a Dashboard will appear on the screen.  

Step -4, Click on the fee’s details option.  

Step -5, A drop down box – Dues Fees will appear on the screen, select the 

required month for the payment.  

Step -6, Select the banking option ( Net Banking/ UPI/ Debit or Credit Card) 

and proceed for the payment.   

 

 



 

ST. XAVIER’S ENG. MED. SCHOOL 
Halim Chowk, Kishanganj 

 
  

Fee Structure for 2023 – 2024 
XI - (Arts) 

 
1. Admission Fee (New Students) - Rs. 8000 
2. Tuition Fee    - Rs. 3200.00  Per Month 
3. Conveyance Fee only for Girls  - Rs. 1300.00  Per Month 
4. Establishment Fee   - Rs. 2500.00  Annually 
5. Computer & E - Class Fee  - Rs. 2500.00  Annually 
6. Library Fee    - Rs.200.00  Annually  
7. Examination Fee   - Rs.600.00  Annually 
8. Laboratory Fee    - Rs.400.00  Annually  
9. Games Fee    - Rs. 400.00 Annually  
10. Electricity Fee    - Rs.500.00  Annually 
11. Misc, Attend & Sms Fee  - Rs.1100.00  Annually  

 
               New Students Total Girls  - Rs. 20,700.00      /  New students Boys –   19,400 

               Old Student Total Girls -  Rs - 12,700.00     /  Old Students Boys –   11,400 

                 

 
 
 

Instruction for Online Payment: 

Step -1, Download the app from the playstore.  

Link 

(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.AlexionTechno.XEMS)  

 

Step – 2, Login with the student’s Id and password as given earlier.  

Step -3, After the installation, a Dashboard will appear on the screen.  

Step -4, Click on the fee’s details option.  

Step -5, A drop down box – Dues Fees will appear on the screen, select the 

required month for the payment.  

Step -6, Select the banking option ( Net Banking/ UPI/ Debit or Credit Card)  

and proceed for the payment.   

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

ST. XAVIER’S ENG. MED. SCHOOL 
Halim Chowk, Kishanganj 

 
  

Fee Structure for 2023 – 2024 
XI - (Commerce) 

 
1. Admission Fee (New Students) - Rs. 8000 
2. Tuition Fee    - Rs. 3200.00  Per Month 
3. Conveyance Fee only for Girls  - Rs. 1300.00  Per Month 
4. Establishment Fee   - Rs. 2500.00  Annually 
5. Computer & E - Class Fee  - Rs. 2500.00  Annually 
6. Library Fee    - Rs.200.00  Annually  
7. Examination Fee   - Rs.600.00  Annually 
8. Games Fee    - Rs. 400.00 Annually  
9. Electricity Fee    - Rs.500.00  Annually 
10. Misc, Attend & Sms Fee  - Rs.1100.00  Annually  

 
               New Students Total Girls  - Rs. 20,300.00      /  New students Boys –   19,000 

               Old Student Total Girls -  Rs - 12,300.00     /  Old Students Boys –   11,000 

                 

 

Instruction for Online Payment: 

Step -1, Download the app from the playstore.  

Link 

(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.AlexionTechno.XEMS)  

 

Step – 2, Login with the student’s Id and password as given earlier.  

Step -3, After the installation, a Dashboard will appear on the screen.  

Step -4, Click on the fee’s details option.  

Step -5, A drop down box – Dues Fees will appear on the screen, select the 

required month for the payment.  

Step -6, Select the banking option (Net Banking/ UPI/ Debit or Credit Card) 

and proceed for the payment.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

ST. XAVIER’S ENG. MED. SCHOOL 
Halim Chowk, Kishanganj 

 
  

Fee Structure for 2023 – 2024 
XI - (Science) 

 
1. Admission Fee (New Students) - Rs. 8000 
2. Tuition Fee    - Rs. 3200.00  Per Month 
3. Conveyance Fee only for Girls  - Rs. 1300.00  Per Month 
4. Establishment Fee   - Rs. 2500.00  Annually 
5. Computer & E - Class Fee  - Rs. 2500.00  Annually 
6. Library Fee    - Rs.200.00  Annually  
7. Laboratory Fee    - Rs 800.00 Annually 
8. Examination Fee   - Rs.600.00  Annually 
9. Games Fee    - Rs. 400.00 Annually  
10. Electricity Fee    - Rs.500.00  Annually 
11. Misc, Attend & Sms Fee  - Rs.1100.00  Annually  

 
               New Students Total Girls  - Rs. 21,100.00      /  New students Boys –   19,800 

               Old Student Total Girls -  Rs - 13,100.00     /  Old Students Boys –   11,800 

 

                Instruction for Online Payment: 

Step -1, Download the app from the playstore.  

Link 

(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.AlexionTechno.XEMS)  

 

Step – 2, Login with the student’s Id and password as given earlier.  

Step -3, After the installation, a Dashboard will appear on the screen.  

Step -4, Click on the fee’s details option.  

Step -5, A drop down box – Dues Fees will appear on the screen, select the 

required month for the payment.  

Step -6, Select the banking option (Net Banking/ UPI/ Debit or Credit Card) 

and proceed for the payment.   

 


